Data sheet
Electronic timer CT-MBS.22
Multifunctional with 2 c/o (SPDT) contacts
The CT-MBS.22 is a multifunctional electronic
timer from the CT-S range. It provides 10 timing
functions and 10 time ranges.
All electronic timers from the CT-S range are
available with two different terminal versions. You

Maintenance free Easy Connect Technology with
push-in terminals
Type designation CT-xxS.yyP
Approved screw connection technology with
double-chamber cage connection terminals
Type designation CT-xxS.yyS
Push-in terminals
 – Tool-free connection of rigid and fl exible wires with
wire end ferrule
Wire size: 2 x 0.5-1.5 mm²
 – Easy connection of fl exible wires without wire end
ferrule by opening the terminals
 – Opening for testing the electrical contacting
 – Gas-tight
Double-chamber cage connection terminals
 – Terminal spaces for different wire sizes:
fi ne-strand with/without wire end ferrule:
1 x 0.5-2.5 mm², 2 x 0.5-1.5 mm²
rigid: 1 x 0.5-4 mm², 2 x 0.5-2.5 mm²
 – Pozidrive screws for pan- or crosshead screwdrivers
Both the Easy Connect Technology with push-in terminals and screw connection technology with double-chamber cage
connection terminals have the same connection geometry as well as terminal position.
4 - Electronic timer CT-MBS.22 | Data sheet
Functions
Operating controls
1  Rotary switch for the preselection of the time range
2  Fine adjustment of the time delay
3  Rotary switch for the preselection of the timing function
4  Rotary switch to set the 2nd c/o (SPDT) contact as an
 instantaneous contact
4  Indication of operational states
U: green LED - control supply voltage / timing
R1: yellow LED - output relay 1 energized
R2: yellow LED - output relay 2 energized
 Marker label
Application
The CT-S range timers are designed for use in industrial applications. They operate over a universal range of supply
voltages and a large time delay range, within compact dimensions. The easy-to-set front-face potentiometers, with direct
reading scales, provide accurate time delay adjustment.
Multifunction timers are ideally suited for service and maintenance applications, because one device can replace a number
of time relays with different functions, voltage and time ranges. This reduces inventory and saves money.
Operating mode
The CT-MBS.22 with 2 c/o (SPDT) contacts offers 10 timing functions. The function is rotary switch selectable on the front
of the unit. Each function is indicated by an international function symbol.
One of 10 time ranges, from 0.05 s to 300 h, can be selected with an other rotary switch. The fine adjustment of the
time delay is made via an internal potentiometer, with a direct reading scale, on the front of the unit. When an external
potentiometer is connected to terminals Z1-Z2, the internal adjustment is disabled and external adjustment is enabled.
By means of a front-face rotary switch, the function of the 2nd c/o (SPDT) contact can be set to instantaneous contact.
Timing is displayed by a flashing green LED labelled U/T.
2
C
D
C
 2
5
1
 0
2
3
 V
0
0
1
1
1
2
4
4
Data sheet | Electronic timer CT-MBS.22 - 5
Examples of application
K1T
K1T
K3
K3
Y � N
K2